
Australian Open 2026 - Women's Singles

1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round 4th Round Quarterfinals Semifinals
1. SABALENKA, Aryna [1]
2. RAKOTOMANGA RAJAONAH, Tiantsoa (FRA) -WC
3. PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia
4. Qualifier
5. LAMENS, Suzan (NED)
6. POTAPOVA, Anastasia (AUT)
7. SAWANGKAEW, Mananchaya (THA)
8. RADUCANU, Emma (GBR) [28]
9. MBOKO, Victoria (CAN) [17]
10. JONES, Emerson (AUS) -WC
11. MCNALLY, Caty (USA)
12. Qualifier
13. KUDERMETOVA, Polina (UZB)
14. Qualifier
15. GALFI, Dalma (HUN)
16. TAUSON, Clara (DEN) [14]
17. ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina [11]
18. Qualifier
19. BONDAR, Anna (HUN)
20. MANDLIK, Elizabeth (USA) -WC
21. PUTINTSEVA, Yulia (KAZ)
22. HADDAD MAIA, Beatriz (BRA)
23. JACQUEMOT, Elsa (FRA)
24. KOSTYUK, Marta (UKR) [20]
25. JOVIC, Iva (USA) [29]
26. VOLYNETS, Katie (USA)
27. HON, Priscilla (AUS) -WC
28. Qualifier
29. ERJAVEC, Veronika (SLO)
30. FRECH, Magdalena (POL)
31. Qualifier
32. PAOLINI, Jasmine (ITA) [7]
33. GAUFF, Coco (USA) [3]
34. RAKHIMOVA, Kamilla
35. DANILOVIC, Olga (SRB)
36. WILLIAMS, Venus (USA) -WC
37. Qualifier
38. BOUZAS MANEIRO, Jessica (ESP)
39. BAPTISTE, Hailey (USA)
40. VONDROUSOVA, Marketa (CZE) [32]
41. MUCHOVA, Karolina (CZE) [19]
42. CRISTIAN, Jaqueline (ROU)
43. PARKS, Alycia (USA)
44. EALA, Alexandra (PHI)
45. LI, Ann (USA)
46. OSORIO, Camila (COL)
47. LINETTE, Magda (POL)
48. NAVARRO, Emma (USA) [15]
49. SVITOLINA, Elina (UKR) [12]
50. BUCSA, Cristina (ESP)
51. Qualifier
52. JONES, Francesca (GBR)
53. GIBSON, Talia (AUS) -WC
54. BLINKOVA, Anna
55. KREJCIKOVA, Barbora (CZE)
56. SHNAIDER, Diana [23]
57. YASTREMSKA, Dayana (UKR) [26]
58. RUSE, Elena-Gabriela (ROU)
59. Qualifier
60. TOMLJANOVIC, Ajla (AUS)
61. SAKKARI, Maria (GRE)
62. JEANJEAN, Leolia (FRA)
63. VEKIC, Donna (CRO)
64. ANDREEVA, Mirra [8]

SEEDED PLAYERS SEEDED PLAYERS PRIZE MONEY
1. SABALENKA, Aryna 9. KEYS, Madison WINNER: $4,150,000
2. SWIATEK, Iga 10. BENCIC, Belinda FINAL: $2,150,000
3. GAUFF, Coco 11. ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina SEMIFINALS: $1,250,000
4. ANISIMOVA, Amanda 12. SVITOLINA, Elina QUARTERFINALS: $750,000
5. RYBAKINA, Elena 13. NOSKOVA, Linda 4TH ROUND: $480,000
6. PEGULA, Jessica 14. TAUSON, Clara 3RD ROUND: $327,750
7. PAOLINI, Jasmine 15. NAVARRO, Emma 2ND ROUND: $225,000
8. ANDREEVA, Mirra 16. OSAKA, Naomi 1ST ROUND: $150,000
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65. PEGULA, Jessica (USA) [6]
66. ZAKHAROVA, Anastasia
67. ARANGO, Emiliana (COL)
68. KESSLER, McCartney (USA)
69. SELEKHMETEVA, Oksana
70. SEIDEL, Ella (GER)
71. DIYAS, Zarina (KAZ) -WC
72. BADOSA, Paula (ESP) [25]
73. FERNANDEZ, Leylah (CAN) [22]
74. TJEN, Janice (INA)
75. PLISKOVA, Karolina (CZE)
76. Qualifier
77. KRUEGER, Ashlyn (USA)
78. BEJLEK, Sara (CZE)
79. OLIYNYKOVA, Oleksandra (UKR)
80. KEYS, Madison (USA) [9]
81. NOSKOVA, Linda (CZE) [13]
82. SEMENISTAJA, Darja (LAT)
83. ZHANG, Shuai (CHN)
84. PRESTON, Taylah (AUS) -WC
85. WANG, Xinyu (CHN)
86. Qualifier
87. SRAMKOVA, Rebecca (SVK)
88. OSTAPENKO, Jelena (LAT) [24]
89. KENIN, Sofia (USA) [27]
90. STEARNS, Peyton (USA)
91. MARCINKO, Petra (CRO)
92. MARIA, Tatjana (GER)
93. UDVARDY, Panna (HUN)
94. SINIAKOVA, Katerina (CZE)
95. WALTERT, Simona (SUI)
96. ANISIMOVA, Amanda (USA) [4]
97. RYBAKINA, Elena (KAZ) [5]
98. JUVAN, Kaja (SLO)
99. GRACHEVA, Varvara (FRA)
100. GOLUBIC, Viktorija (SUI)
101. SUN, Lulu (NZL)
102. Qualifier
103. VALENTOVA, Tereza (CZE)
104. JOINT, Maya (AUS) [30]
105. MERTENS, Elise (BEL) [21]
106. Qualifier
107. SIERRA, Solana (ARG)
108. UCHIJIMA, Moyuka (JPN)
109. KASATKINA, Daria (AUS)
110. Qualifier
111. BOULTER, Katie (GBR)
112. BENCIC, Belinda (SUI) [10]
113. OSAKA, Naomi (JPN) [16]
114. RUZIC, Antonia (CRO)
115. CIRSTEA, Sorana (ROU)
116. LYS, Eva (GER)
117. Qualifier
118. BIRRELL, Kimberly (AUS)
119. SIEGEMUND, Laura (GER)
120. SAMSONOVA, Liudmila [18]
121. KALINSKAYA, Anna [31]
122. KARTAL, Sonay (GBR)
123. GRABHER, Julia (AUT)
124. COCCIARETTO, Elisabetta (ITA)
125. ZARAZUA, Renata (MEX)
126. BOUZKOVA, Marie (CZE)
127. Qualifier
128. SWIATEK, Iga (POL) [2]

SEEDED PLAYERS SEEDED PLAYERS PRIZE MONEY
17. MBOKO, Victoria 25. BADOSA, Paula WINNER: $4,150,000
18. SAMSONOVA, Liudmila 26. YASTREMSKA, Dayana FINAL: $2,150,000
19. MUCHOVA, Karolina 27. KENIN, Sofia SEMIFINALS: $1,250,000
20. KOSTYUK, Marta 28. RADUCANU, Emma QUARTERFINALS: $750,000
21. MERTENS, Elise 29. JOVIC, Iva 4TH ROUND: $480,000
22. FERNANDEZ, Leylah 30. JOINT, Maya 3RD ROUND: $327,750
23. SHNAIDER, Diana 31. KALINSKAYA, Anna 2ND ROUND: $225,000
24. OSTAPENKO, Jelena 32. VONDROUSOVA, Marketa 1ST ROUND: $150,000
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